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KP NW 1

KP NW 2

KP NW 3

KP WA Core 1

KP WA Core 2

KP WA Core 3

KP WA SoundChoice

KP WA Options Summit PPO 1

KP WA Options Summit PPO 2

KP WA Options Summit PPO 3

No Plan Selected-SEBB

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total Old Carrier 134,709

2,525

597

2,945

4,898

2,461

10,518

1,219

5,820

3,718

1,090

1,884
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152
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82
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1

12
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42
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2
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7

3

3

4

85

9

11

30

5,756
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1

49
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69

6

5,040

56

1

19
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9
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38
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30
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15
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15
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34
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1

5
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9

4

1

33

22

3,090
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8

16

17
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3

11

2

6

4

6

2

4

4

72

27

39

23,602

379

6

16

33

22,902

785

3

8

19

31

48

2

61

47

2

10

16

132

52

59

594

20,785

51

143

54

2,245

48

5

10

7

4

9

11

3

7

18

32

1,995

71

25

17,878

329

34

30

15

3

54

26

1

2

113

33

47

336
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11
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3

8

6
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1

32
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SEBB Carrier & Plan Switching:  Medical  - All Subscribers
Enrollment Selections Made through

11-25-2024



SEBB Carrier/Plan Switching
  Medical  - All Subscribers

KPNW KP NW 1

KP NW 2

KP NW 3

KPWA KP WA Core 1

KP WA Core 2

KP WA Core 3

KP WA Options Summit PPO 1

KP WA Options Summit PPO 2

KP WA Options Summit PPO 3

KP WA SoundChoice

Premera Premera High PPO

Premera Standard PPO

Premera HMO

UMP UMP Achieve 1

UMP Achieve 2

UMP ACP - PSHVN

UMP ACP - UW Medicine

UMP High Deductible

-20.90%

13.43%

3.11%

-3.55%

-10.57%

3.82%

-1.99%

-16.56%

1.11%

-11.41%

13.94%

-2.55%

-2.32%

3.52%

5.34%

0.11%

7.86%

2.63%

% Change Plan  -  All Subscribers

a
Original Enrolled Current Enrolled Change % Change

KPNW KP NW 1

KP NW 2

KP NW 3

KPWA KP WA Core 1

KP WA Core 2

KP WA Core 3

KP WA Options Summit PPO 1

KP WA Options Summit PPO 2

KP WA Options Summit PPO 3

KP WA SoundChoice

Premera Premera High PPO

Premera Standard PPO

Premera HMO

UMP UMP Achieve 1

UMP Achieve 2

UMP ACP - PSHVN

UMP ACP - UW Medicine

UMP High Deductible

-20.90%

13.43%

3.11%

-288

223

37

1,090

1,884

1,226

1,378

1,661

1,189

-3.55%

-10.57%

3.82%

-1.99%

-16.56%

1.11%

-11.41%

-387

-348

180

-50

-242

64

-479

10,518

2,945

4,898

2,461

1,219

5,820

3,718

10,905

3,293

4,718

2,511

1,461

5,756

4,197

13.94%

-2.55%

-2.32%

313

-455

-305

2,558

17,423

12,835

2,245

17,878

13,140

3.52%

5.34%

0.11%

7.86%

2.63%

213

165

4

1,925

602

6,268

3,255

3,551

26,414

23,504

6,055

3,090

3,547

24,489

22,902

Changes by Plan - All Subscribers



New Carrier
Original
Enrolled

Current
Enrolled

Change % Change

Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental

Deltacare -3.21%

-2.45%

1.80%

-610

-360

2,119

19,010

14,683

117,436

19,620

15,043

115,317

Change by Plan - Dental

New Carrier

Old Carrier

Uniform Dental Plan Willamette Dental Deltacare No Plan Selected New Grand Total

Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental

Deltacare

No Plan Selected

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total 153,357

1,636

592

19,010

14,683

117,436

2,889

2

575

674

197

1,441

488

34

13

105

34

302

19,620

266

16,704

175

2,475

15,043

149

2

392

14,038

462

115,317

1,185

2

1,135

239

112,756

SEBB
Dental Carrier Switching - All Subscribers

Enrollment Selections Made through
11-25-2024

Uniform Dental Plan

Willamette Dental

Deltacare

-2.45%

-3.21%

1.80%

% Change - Dental



New Carrier

Old Carrier

Davis Vision EyeMed MetLife Vision No Plan Selected New Grand Total

Davis Vision

EyeMed

MetLife Vision

No Plan Selected

Termed/No Longer Enrolled

Grand Total 153,267

1,623

594

101,215

21,861

27,974

2,869

2

577

1,411

349

530

491

33

13

309

56

80

100,154

1,083

3

98,025

502

541

21,646

214

608

20,579

245

28,107

291

1

862

375

26,578

SEBB
Vision Carrier Switching - All Subscribers

Enrollment Selections Made through
11-25-2024

% Change - Vision

Davis Vision

EyeMed

MetLife Vision 1.05%

0.98%

-0.48%

New Carrier Original Enrolled Current Enrolled Change % Change

Davis Vision

EyeMed

MetLife Vision 1.05%

0.98%

-0.48%

1,061

215

-133

101,215

21,861

27,974

100,154

21,646

28,107

Changes by Plan - Vision


